
V_SERIEN KPIST 2020              OMG 3       

 Kp E        

1 Daniel Lindblad Skällinge 46 49 48 47 190 Tavelkoll 

2 Mikael Nilsson Lesjöfors 47 48 45 45 185  

3 Anna Johansson Rommehed 46 48 44 46 184  

4 Olle Eriksson 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 45 47 45 43 180  

4 Hans-Eje Johansson Grimeton 47 46 43 44 180  

6 Jimmy Henriksson Lesjöfors 44 46 45 43 178  

7 Henrik Andersson Skällinge 45 45 47 40 177  

8 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F 14 40 48 43 43 174  

9 Håkan Pettersson Laxå 42 46 44 35 167  

10 Mikael Stalebäck Uddevalla 42 40 45 38 165  

11 Lars Hagman Söderhamn 39 46 40 32 157  

Dns Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Fjärås 0 0 0 0 0  

         

         

  Kp4              

1 Mats Dahl Överum 44 42 49 42 177  

2 Alf Grankvist Ale 45 46 42 41 174  

2 Kerstin Rifve Örgryte 47 43 44 40 174  

4 Stefan Gabrielsson Rommehed 45 48 41 38 172  

4 Ronny Paulander Göinge 45 45 43 38 172  

6 Magnus Svensson Göinge 46 46 39 39 170  

7 Jarl Eriksson Strömsholm 46 43 36 38 163  

8 Patrik Svensson Göinge 45 39 43 34 161  

9 Jan Johansson Rommehed 47 47 37 29 160  

10 Fredrik Frank Strömsholm 41 42 36 26 145  

Dns Per-Anders Olsson Grimeton 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Antonia Svensson Göinge 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Jan-Åke Holm Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Ingemar Hägg Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Markus Svensson Grimeton 0 0 0 0 0  

         

         

 Kp 3        

1 Niklas Lind  Hallsberg 45 44 42 39 170  

2 Simon Ness Arvika 45 40 43 41 169  

3 Göran Henriksson Lesjöfors 46 43 42 37 168  

4 Håkan Stange Lesjöfors 44 43 41 39 167  

5 Clas Olsson Söderhamn 45 47 41 32 165  



5 Anton Schönbeck Oxelösund 42 43 43 37 165  

7 Patrik Adolfsson Överum 43 41 40 40 164  

8 Andreas Ålander Oxelösund 43 42 38 38 161  

9 Li-Martina Nilsson Oxelösund 44 47 39 30 160  

10 Rolf Blixt Uddevalla 40 45 42 32 159  

11 Christer Johansson Söderhamn 42 46 34 33 155  

12 Göran Skoglund Söderhamn 43 44 39 28 154  

12 Kurt Olsson Uddevalla 45 42 40 22 149  

Dns 

Laila Lundström 

Sundström Mellanström 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Kennet Eriksson Hallsberg 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Fredrik Wladimir Örgryte 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Anders Lidberg Bogen 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Anna Hägg Meijer Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Christer Lundqvist Mellanström 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Robin Ekerstig Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0  

                 

         

  Kp2              

1 Matilda Johansson Skällinge 42 46 45 41 174  

2 Håkan Eriksson Kiruna 44 46 45 38 173  

3 Kim Larsson Amsjö 39 46 46 39 170  

4 Bengt Florin Oxelösund 39 44 46 36 165  

4 Mikael Andersson Hallsberg 46 40 42 37 165  

6 Jonny Högberg Robertsfors 42 44 41 37 164  

7 Jesper Rosén Laxå 40 42 46 35 163  

8 Sture Larsson Amsjö 40 40 41 41 162  

8 Robert Lindgren Robertsfors 41 42 39 40 162  

10 Dan Andersson Amsjö 34 40 40 45 159  

10 Anton Öberg Söderhamn 44 40 39 36 159  

12 Kim Kinnunen Uddevalla 33 46 41 35 156  

13 Selina Lindgren Robertsfors 40 45 35 35 155  

14 Henrik Hovhag Uddevalla 39 41 42 32 154  

15 Örjan Svedberg Skällinge 40 38 44 30 152  

16 Johan Nilsson-Fort Kiruna 39 46 41 24 150  

17 Johanna Johansson Skällinge 37 42 34 35 148  

18 Anders Lindskog Arvika 33 32 35 45 145  

19 Markus Edholm Hallsberg 40 38 36 30 144  

20 Janne Rydén Örgryte 40 35 37 27 139  

Dns Per-Ola Axelsson-Åhl Kiruna 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Per-Anders Melkersson Amsjö 0 0 0 0 0  



Dns David Kamali Kiruna 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Per Adolfsson Amsjö 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Geir Arne Ryttersveen Arvika 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Niklas Lejon 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 0 0 0 0 0  

                 

         

  Kp1              

1 Peter Bergman 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 49 45 42 45 181  

2 Kawar Betkari Oskarshamn 41 40 47 48 176  

3 Veronica Göransson Lesjöfors 43 41 43 44 171  

4 Robin Nilsson Oskarshamn 34 42 45 46 167  

5 Daniel Larsson Mellanström 43 38 43 42 166  

6 Malin Rönnqvist Kiruna 43 38 43 39 163  

6 Jimmy Arogén Oxelösund 41 43 38 41 163  

8 Ronny Olander Oskarshamn 38 43 38 43 162  

9 Patrik Gunnarsson Oxelösund  41 37 37 44 159  

10 Sven-Erik Öberg Skänninge 32 41 39 42 154  

11 Petter Jörgenen Örgryte 33 41 46 31 151  

11 Erik Lundström Mellanström 38 41 39 33 151  

13 Linus Karlsson Skällinge 46 44 18 41 149  

14 Anna Ågren Amsjö 41 34 34 39 148  

15 Stefan Öberg Skällinge 36 31 45 33 145  

16 Hans Nilsson Amsjö 35 38 37 30 140  

17 Jimmy Jacobsson Oskarshamn 37 43 32 25 137  

18 Totte Gustavsson Oskarshamn 29 31 31 40 131  

19 Magnus Sjöberg Oskarshamn 27 34 34 23 118  

Dns Martina Gerhardsson Löftadalen 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Mats Söderström Söderhamn 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Pelle Jacobsson Oskarshamn 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Robin Olsson Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Emelie Savelkouls Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Elias Wiskär Strömsholm 0 0 0 0 0  

Dns Filip Sellén Oxelösund 0 0 0 0 0  

                 

         

  Kp55              

1 Per-Erik Gabrielsson Rommehed 47 47 46 40 180  

2 Lars Gabrielsson Rommehed 46 44 41 43 174  

3 Stefan Nilsson Ale 41 45 44 40 170  

4 Jörgen Börjesson Frövi 44 41 44 33 162  



5 Krister Andersson Skällinge 45 43 34 36 158  

6 Peder Forsberg Robertsfors 37 28 38 32 135  

                 

         

  Kp65St:              

1 Bengt Andersson Hässleholm 47 44 47 39 177  

2 Jonny Olsson Hässleholm 45 47 42 38 172  

3 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö 40 45 46 39 170  

4 Inge Johansson Skällinge 39 39 42 42 162  

                 

         

  Kp70 st              

1 Olle Nilsson Svalöv 46 49 46 43 184  

2 André Osvaldsson Växjö 39 44 40 40 163  

3 Sven-Åke Lund Bräcke 44 44 39 34 161  

3 Seppo Raatikainen Laxå 42 47 39 33 161  

5 Kaj Andersson F 14 44 43 37 25 149  

6 Reine Olsson Nyed 47 37 33 27 143  

Dns John-Axel Johansson 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 0 0 0 0 0  

         

         

  Kp75 St              

1 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors 45 47 44 48 184  

2 Kurt Nilsson Svalöv 41 45 42 39 167  

3 Rolf Adamsson  Bräcke 39 44 43 40 166  

4 Sterne Johanssom Frövi 44 45 30 28 147  

5 John Häggkvist Ale 0 0 0 0 0  

                 

         

  Kp 65 L              

1 Gunilla Lundqvist Mellanström 39 45 43 42 169  

2 Aimo Pekkala Kumla 33 48 36 45 165  

3 Göran Wall Skällinge 33 48 36 45 162  

4 Lars Johansson Amsjö 40 41 41 34 156  

                 

         

  Kp 70 L              

1 Kent Hallén Skövde 43 48 48 43 182  

2 Pekka Hiula Kiruna 43 43 45 48 179  

3 Arne Korsbäck Strömsholm 48 42 41 44 175  

4 Gösta Jacobsson Söderhamn 40 43 43 46 172  



5 Kennet Persson Arvika 40 38 43 44 165  

6 Martin Lundqvist Mellanström 37 44 37 43 161  

7 Gunnar Berglund Söderhamn 41 34 40 43 158   

8 Anita Abrahamsson Strömsholm 37 39 40 40 156  

Dna Åke Ohlsson Söderhamn 0 0 0 0 0  

                 

         

  Kp 75 L              

1 Stig Ålgars Strömsholm 49 48 49 46 192 Tavelkoll 

2 Leif Hilmersson Örgryte 47 45 49 43 184  

3 Karl-Erik Andersson 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 44 44 41 47 176  

4 Bertil Nilsson Arvika 47 39 43 43 172  

5 Stefan Szabo Oxelösund 39 42 38 42 171  

6 Hans Nilsson Hallsberg 45 45 43 36 169  

6 Rune Backman 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 45 44 39 41 169  

8 Folke Mattsson Bogen 46 42 37 42 167  

8 Stig Nilsson Hässleholm 41 41 45 40 167  

10 Lars-Ove Hed  Kgl Värmland 45 38 44 39 166  

11 Roland Eriksson 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 44 41 39 41 165  

11 Ulf Andersson Överum 43 38 45 39 165  

13 Åke Eklund Strömsholm 41 37 41 43 162  

14 Erling Johansson 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 40 33 41 46 160  

15 Håkan Engman Kumla 43 42 35 38 158  

16 Sven Svensson F 14 31 30 32 33 126  

Dns Kurt Johansson Oxelösund 0 0 0 0 0  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Kpist Sammanlagt 2020        

          

  KpE                 

1 Anna Johansson Rommehed 186 187 184       557 

2 Mikael Nilsson Lesjöfors 178 185 185       548 

3 Daniel Lindblad Skällinge 179 177 190       546 

4 Hans-Eje Johansson Grimeton 186 178 180       544 

5 Henrik Andersson Skällinge 181 183 177       541 

6 Olle Eriksson 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 177 178 180       535 

7 Jimmy Henriksson Lesjöfors 176 176 178       530 

8 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F 14 171 182 174       527 

9 Håkan Pettersson Laxå 177 175 167       519 

10 Mikael Stalebäck Uddevalla 174 178 165       517 

11 Lars Hagman Söderhamn 0 166 157       323 

Dns Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Fjärås 0 0 0       0 

          

          

  Kp4                 

1 Stefan Gabrielsson Rommehed 174 178 172       524 

2 Kerstin Rifve Örgryte 171 177 174       522 

3 Alf Grankvist Ale 166 170 174       510 

4 Jarl Eriksson Strömsholm 165 180 163       508 

5 Mats Dahl Överum 163 167 177       507 

6 Jan Johansson Rommehed 171 175 160       506 

7 Ronny Paulander Göinge 161 155 172       488 

8 Magnus Svensson Göinge 156 159 170       485 

9 Patrik Svensson Göinge 155 163 161       479 

10 Per-Anders Olsson Grimeton 165 174 0       339 

11 Markus Svensson Grimeton 168 159 0       327 

12 Ingemar Hägg Strömsholm 147 137 0       284 

13 Fredrik Frank Strömsholm 0 0 145       145 

  Antonia Svensson Göinge 0 0 0       0 

  Jan-Åke Holm Strömsholm 0 0 0       0 

                    

          

  Kp3                 

1 Niklas Lind  Hallsberg 163 182 170       515 

2 Clas Olsson Söderhamn 175 173 165       513 

3 Patrik Adolfsson Överum 169 178 164       511 

4 Anton Schönbeck Oxelösund 165 177 165       507 

5 Göran Henriksson Lesjöfors 168 170 168       503 

6 Andreas Ålander Oxelösund 172 161 161       494 

7 Simon Ness Arvika 158 162 169       489 

8 Håkan Stange Lesjöfors 158 163 167       488 



9 Rolf Blixt Uddevalla 153 156 159       468 

9 Göran Skoglund Söderhamn 146 169 154       468 

11 Li-Martina Nilsson Oxelösund 143 160 160       463 

12 Christer Johansson Söderhamn 140 159 155       454 

13 Kurt Olsson Uddevalla 132 150 149       431 

14 Anders Lidberg Bogen 177 156 0       333 

15 Christer Lundqvist Mellanström 142 148 0       290 

16 Fredrik Wladimir Örgryte 0 172 0       172 

17 Anna Hägg Meijer Strömsholm 0 140 0       140 

Dns 

Laila Lundström 

Sundström Mellanström 0 0 0       0 

Dns Kennet Eriksson Hallsberg 0 0 0       0 

Dns Robin Ekerstig Strömsholm 0 0 0       0 

                    

                    

  Kp2                 

1 Håkan  Eriksson Kiruna 177 174 173       524 

2 Johan Nilsson-Fort Kiruna 182 179 150       511 

3 Kim Larsson Amsjö 167 173 170       510 

4 Mikael Andersson Hallsberg 171 162 165       498 

5 Selina Lindgren Robertsfors 165 175 155       495 

6 Jonny Högberg Robertsfors 160 170 164       494 

7 Bengt Florin Oxelösund 162 163 165       490 

8 Matilda Johansson Skällinge 166 149 174       489 

9 Dan Andersson Amsjö 153 170 159       482 

10 Sture Larsson Amsjö 164 152 162       478 

11 Örjan Svedberg Skällinge 152 172 152       476 

12 Anton Öberg Söderhamn 167 148 159       473 

13 Robert Lindgren Robertsfors 150 160 162       472 

14 Johanna Johansson Skällinge 158 160 148       466 

15 Markus Edholm Hallsberg 160 158 144       462 

16 David Kamali Kiruna 186 172 0       358 

17 P-O Axelsson Kiruna 166 176 0       342 

18 Jesper Rosén Laxå 175 0 163       338 

19 Janne Rydén Örgryte 162 0 139       301 

20 Kim Kinnunen Uddevalla 0 140 156       296 

21 Anders Lindskog Arvika 144 0 145       289 

22 Per Adolfsson Amsjö 142 120 0       262 

23 Henrik Hovhag Uddevalla 0 0 154       164 

24 Per-Anders Melkersson Amsjö 149 0 0       149 

Dns Geir Arne Ryttersveen Arvika 0 0 0       0 

Dns Niklas Lejon 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 0 0 0       0 

                    

          

                   



  Kp 1                 

1 Peter Bergman 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 178 164 181       523 

2 Veronica Göransson Lesjöfors 173 178 171       522 

3 Malin Rönnqvist Kiruna 163 179 163       505 

4 Kawar Betkari Oskarshamn 157 170 176       503 

5 Sven-Erik Öberg Skällinge 168 160 154       482 

6 Ronny Olander Oskarshamn 158 152 162       472 

7 Patrik Gunnarsson Oxelösund  152 159 159       470 

8 Erik Lundström Mellanström 144 164 151       469 

9 Anna Ågren Amsjö 162 154 148       464 

10 Stefan Öberg Skällinge 155 163 145       463 

10 Hans Nilsson Amsjö 160 163 140       463 

12 Jimmy Arogén Oxelösund 141 155 163       459 

13 Robin Nilsson Oskarshamn 151 137 167       455 

14 Petter Jörgenssen Örgryte 152 151 151       454 

15 Daniel Larsson Mellanström 131 150 166       447 

16 Jimmy Jacobsson Oskarshamn 103 164 137       404 

17 Magnus Sjöberg Oskarshamn 144 119 118       381 

18 Linus Karlsson Skällinge 85 144 149       378 

19 Totte Gustavsson Oskarshamn 83 0 131       314 

20 Filip Sellén Oxelösund 143 155 0       298 

21 Stefan Henriksson Lesjöfors 139 158 0       297 

22 Robin Olsson Strömsholm 164 0 0       164 

Dns Pelle Jacobsson Oskarshamn 0 0 0       0 

Dns Martina Gerhardsson Löftadalen 0 0 0       0 

Dns Mats Söderström Söderhamn 0 0 0       0 

Dns Emelie Savelkouls Strömsholm 0 0 0       0 

Dns Elias Wiskär Strömsholm 0 0 0       0 

          

          

  Kp55                 

1 Per-Erik Gabrielsson Rommehed 171 182 180       533 

2 Stefan Nilsson Ale 176 179 170       525 

3 Krister Andersson Skällinge 162 173 158       493 

4 Jörgen Börjesson Frövi 158 161 162       481 

5 Peder Forsberg Robertsfors 148 162 135       445 

6 Lars Gabrielsson Rommehed 0 184 174       358 

                  

                  

 Kp65St:         

1 Jonny Olsson Hässleholm 182 181 172       535 

2 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö 175 166 170       511 

3 Inge Johansson Skällinge 154 172 162       488 

4 Bengt Andersson Hässleholm 0 166 177       343 



                  

                  

  Kp70 st                 

1 Seppo Raatikainen Laxå 168 165 161       494 

2 Kaj Andersson F 14 173 158 149       477 

3 André Osvaldsson Växjö 148 164 163       475 

4 Sven-Åke Lund Bräcke 154 159 161       474 

5 Reine Olsson Nyed 145 113 143       401 

6 Olle Nilsson Svalöv 0 179 184       363 

Dns John-Axel Johansson 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 0 0 0       0 

          

          

  Kp75 St                 

1 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors 180 179 184       543 

2 Kurt Nilsson Svalöv 171 177 167       515 

3 Rolf Adamsson  Bräcke 167 149 166       482 

4 Sterne Johanssom Frövi 153 145 147       445 

5 John Häggkvist Ale 171 162 0       333 

                  

          

  Kp 65 L                 

1 Aimo Pekkala Kumla 173 171 165       509 

1 Gunilla Lundqvist Mellanström 174 166 169       509 

3 Göran Wall Skällinge 165 166 162       493 

4 Lars Johansson Amsjö 131 146 156       433 

                  

                  

  Kp 70 L                 

1 Kent Hallén Skövde 179 184 182       545 

2 Arne Korsbäck Strömsholm 171 181 175       527 

3 Pekka Hiula Kiruna 178 150 179       507 

4 Anita Abrahamsson Strömsholm 170 177 156       503 

5 Kennet Persson Arvika 164 151 165       480 

5 Gösta Jacobsson Söderhamn 165 143 172       480 

7 Martin Lundqvist Mellanström 162 156 161       479 

8 Gunnar Berglund Söderhamn 164 156 158       478 

9 Åke Ohlsson Söderhamn 170 164 0       170 

                  

                  

  Kp 75 L                 

1 Leif Hilmersson Örgryte 182 187 184       553 

2 Stig Ålgars Strömsholm 175 184 192       551 

3 Stefan Szabo Oxelösund 174 183 171       528 



4 Karl-Erik Andersson 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 166 180 176       524 

5 Roland Eriksson 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 173 182 165       520 

6 Bertil Nilsson Arvika 170 177 172       519 

7 Ulf Andersson Överum 174 177 165       516 

8 Rune Backman 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 164 182 169       515 

9 Lars-Ove Hed  Kgl Värmland 167 176 166       509 

10 Stig Nilsson Hässleholm 170 171 167       508 

11 Erling Johansson 

Forshälla-H-

Torp 169 177 160       506 

12 Hans Nilsson Hallsberg 155 165 169       489 

13 Håkan Engman Kumla 155 170 158       483 

14 Åke Eklund Strömsholm 152 145 162       459 

15 Sven Svensson F 14 149 129 128       406 

16 Folke Mattsson Bogen 163 0 167       330 

Dns Kurt Johansson Oxelösund 0 0 0       0 

 


